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LANE COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS

Senior & Disability

Services
MEETING: Disability Services Advisory Council
DATE: Friday, March 15th, 2024
TIME 10:30AM -11:30AM
LOCATION:

In Person at 859 Willamette St., Eugene, OR 97401. Buford Room, 5% floor.

OR

Join Zoom Meeting
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/81076362197?pwd=tbKKwBEoEHIAKW1tJhju8ncl8T915wa.l

Meeting ID: 810 7636 2197
Passcode: 759533
Call in: +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)

CONTACT:

10:30 am

10:31 am

10:35 am

11:00 am

11:15 am

11:25 am

11:28 am

Marisa Andrews, 541-682-4512, mandrews@Icog.org

AGENDA

1. Call to Order, introductions

2. Consideration of Meeting Agenda
& Minutes for November

3. Area Plan 2025-2029 & ADRC Secret Shopper
4. FY25 Contracts Vote

5. S&DS Recurring updates:

OPI

OAA

Other Program Updates
Committee updates

6. Updates from Council Members

7. Consideration of Future Agenda Topics

Public Comment is limited to 3 minutes.

Marisa A.

Marisa A.

Marisa A.

Marisa A.

Marisa A.

Marisa A.

Marisa A.

The above facility is wheelchair accessible. American Sign Language (ASL) interpretation and

assisted listening devices can be provided with 48 hours notice; call (541) 682-4430.


https://us06web.zoom.us/j/81076362197?pwd=fbKKwBEoEHIAKWtJhju8ncl8T9i5wa.1

11:30 am 8. Adjourn: Reminder of Next Meeting — May 17, 2024 Marisa A.

Public Comment is limited to 3 minutes.
The above facility is wheelchair accessible. American Sign Language (ASL) interpretation and
assisted listening devices can be provided with 48 hours notice; call (541) 682-4430.



