

MEETING: Disability Services Advisory Council

DATE: Friday, March 15th, 2024

TIME 10:30AM -11:30AM

LOCATION:

In Person at 859 Willamette St., Eugene, OR 97401. Buford Room, 5th floor.

OR

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/81076362197?pwd=fbKKwBEoEHIAKWtJhju8ncl8T9i5wa.1

Meeting ID: 810 7636 2197

Passcode: 759533

Call in: +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)

CONTACT: Marisa Andrews, 541-682-4512, mandrews@lcog.org

AGENDA

10:30 am	1. Call to Order, introductions	Marisa A.
10:31 am	2. Consideration of Meeting Agenda& Minutes for November	Marisa A.
10:35 am	3. Area Plan 2025-2029 & ADRC Secret Shopper	Marisa A.
11:00 am	4. FY25 Contracts Vote	Marisa A.
11:15 am	 5. S&DS Recurring updates: OPI OAA Other Program Updates Committee updates 	Marisa A.
11:25 am	6. Updates from Council Members	Marisa A.
11:28 am	7. Consideration of Future Agenda Topics	Marisa A.

11:30 am	8. Adjourn: Reminder of Next Meeting – May 17 th , 2024	Marisa A.